

22.05.2023

AEON Credit Service Attends Acknowledge Ceremony of UNICEF's 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth 2023

The acknowledge ceremony of 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth was successfully held by Hong Kong Committee for UNICEF ("UNICEF HK") on 21 May. Mr. WEI Aiguo, Executive Director of AEON Credit Service (Asia) Co. Ltd. ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) attended the ceremony as programme sponsor, together with Mr. Wong Chuen Fai, JP, Acting Commissioner for Climate Change, Mr. Fong Chung Lun, MH, member of Advocacy Committee of UNICEF HK and school principals, teachers and students who participated in the programme.

At the ceremony, Mr. WEI Aiguo represented AEON Credit Service to receive a certificate of appreciation from UNCEF HK and delivered a speech to inspire the young generation to take action towards a more sustainable future. He also praised the event for its significance in promoting a green future as well as social inclusion.

The 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth was organized by UNICEF HK and sponsored by AEON Credit Service (Asia) Co., Ltd. The programme aimed to equip local ethnic minority youths with an in-depth understanding of SDG 13 on climate change. Participants were also encouraged to bring positive changes to the society through raising awareness of climate change. Through various workshops, visits and field trips, participants were given the opportunity to learn more about protecting the environment and in their own groups, designed school or community-based projects to promote sustainable lifestyles.

Photo captions:



Mr. WEI Aiguo represented AEON Credit Service to attend the UNICEF's 'SDG Actioner Challenge' for Ethnic Minority Youth 2023 Acknowledge Ceremony and receive a certificate of appreciation from UNCEF HK.





Mr. WEI Aiguo (Front row, left 2) took group photo with all school principals, teachers and students who participated in the programme, together with the officiating guests.

– End –

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.